505416039 04/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5462829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAZUYOSHI OOKI	03/28/2019
MAKOTO MIYAMORI	03/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEI OPTIFRONTIER CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1, TAYA-CHO, SAKAE-KU	
City:	YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	244-8589	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16340171	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)204-0289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dcpatentfiling@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC)

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	208483-0021-00-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. SISTARE
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Sistare/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=208483_0021_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048819 FRAME: 0746

505416039

ASSIGNMENT

			1.4				
Wh	ereas, I/we,						
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>					
		c/o SEI Optification Co., Ltd.,					
1)	Kazuyoshi OOKI	I, Taya-cho, Sakac-ku,					
		Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8589 Japa	n	ANTAIN COLOR			
2)	Maketo MIYAMORI	c/o SEI Optifrontier Co., Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Sakae-ku,					
د2	INAMOTO MILLIPINO	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8589 Japa	n				
,	. 0 11 2						
	einafter called assignor(s), have in						
		FUSION SPLICING DEVICE AN	D MANAGEMENT	METHOD FOR FUSION			
SPI	LICING DEVICE						
		•					
and	executed an application for Letter	s Patent of the United States of Ame	rian tharafan an arian da	to honomich unlaw atherists			
	cated below:	s ratem of the Office States of Affic	ica meretor on even da	de derewith unless otherwise			
HUI		0.71	N.T.	_			
	filed on	, Serial	No.	; and			
	Whereas						
	SEI Optifrontier Co., Ltd.						
	1, Taya-cho, S						
		i, Kanagawa 244-8589 Japan					
		e right, title and interest in the applic	ation and invention, an	d to any United States			
pate	ents to be obtained therefor;						
	NOW THEREFORE, be it know	wn that, for good and valuable consid	leration from assignee,	the receipt of which is			
here	eby acknowledged, I/WE, as assign	nor(s), have sold, assigned, transferre	ed, and set over, and do	hereby sell, assign, transfer.			
and	set over unto the assignee, its law	ful successors and assigns, MY/OUF	entire right, title, and	interest in and to this			
		divisions, and continuations thereof,					
may	be granted thereon, and all reissu	es thereof, and I/WE hereby authoriz	e and request the Comi	missioner of Patents and			
Tra	demarks of the United States to iss	sue all Letters Patent for this inventio	n to assignee, its succes	ssors and assigns, in			
	ordance with the terms of this Assi		-	• •			
	AND I/WE HERERY forther	covenant and agree that I/WE will, w	thaut further considers	tion gommunicate with			
acci		ny facts known to ME/US respecting					
eior	all lauful naners when called unv	on to do so, execute and deliver all pa	nus nivention and test	ay in any regar proceeding,			
		nee, its successors and assigns, execu					
		nd generally do everything possible to					
		for this invention in the United States					
		ne by the assignee, its successors and		at any expense incident to the			
0210							
T best	In the event that the patent appl	ication filing date or serial number is	not known at the time	this Assignment is executed,			
	I/WE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number						
abo	ve, and to record this Assignment	after such information is added.					
			,				
	<u>I</u>	<u>NVENTORS</u>	DA	ATE SIGNED			
	1, 1	· カ た					
1):	Kazuvosh	, VOR	March 2	F, 2019			
	ne: Ka	ızuyoshi OOKI					
	MI		M. 1	0 - 10			
2) :	me: Kazuyosh Kazuyosh Makoto M	liyamori	March 20 March 20	8, 2017			
	ne: Mak	oto MIYAMORI					
		· · · ·					

RECORDED: 04/08/2019

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 048819 FRAME: 0747